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Name / Address
	
Phone Number
	
E-mail
	Term Expires

	Field Representation

	1. Carolyn Peters, Th.D. CHAIR
411 Elmhurst Rd.
Dayton, OH 45417

	(m) 937-657-5134
	drcarolyn-peters@gmail.com

	6/1/2019
	VR Recipient

	2. JW Smith, Ph.D. VICE-CHAIR 
Professor of Speech Communication
Ohio University
School of Communication Studies
2 Canterbury Dr.
Athens, OH 45701

	(h) 740-593-3046
(w) 740-593-4838

	smithj@ohio.edu
	6/1/2021
	Advocacy Organization

	3. Vacant
	
	
	
	Parent Training


	4. Vacant
	
	
	
	Community VR Provider
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	5. Shauna Dowdy, VR Counselor
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
1508 Shela Blvd.
Portsmouth, OH 45662

	(w) 740-370-1566

(m) 740-776-0651

	shauna.dowdy@ood.ohio.gov
	6/1/2020
	Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor


	6. Jane E. Gerhardt
8066 Meadowcreek Dr.
Cincinnati, OH 45244

	(h) 513-314-1135
	Jegerhardt9@gmail.com
	6/1/2020
	Parent

	7. Vicki Giambrone
CBD Advisors
4031 Colonel Glenn Highway
Suite 201
Beavercreek, OH 45431

	(w) 937-974-1641
	vicki.giambrone@cbdadvisors.com

	6/1/2019
	Governor’s Workforce Board

	8. Margie Hegg, Vice President, Sourcing and Product Development
Lane Bryant, Ascena Retail Group
1539 Teeway Drive
Upper Arlington, OH 43220

	(h) 614-784-1363

(m) 614-271-0009
	margie.hegg@gmail.com

	6/1/2020
	Business

	9. Michael Kirkman, Exec Director
Disability Rights Ohio
200 Civic Center Dr., Suite 300
Columbus, OH 43215


	(w) 614-466-7265, ext. 113

	mkirkman@disabilityrightsohio.org

	6/1/2019
	Client Assistance Program

	10. Carlo LoParo, President
LoParo Public Relations
7142 Tuscany Dr.
Dublin, OH 43016


	(h) 614-791-1661

(w) 614-204-2242

(m) 614-204-2242
	carlo@loparopr.com

	6/1/2020
	Business
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	11. Kimberly Monachino, Ed.D., Dir
Office for Exceptional Children
2345 Sandalwood Ct.
Twinsburg, OH 44087 44087

	(w) 614-752-1012

(m) 216-401-8494
	kim.monachino@education.ohio.gov

	6/1/2019
	Ohio Department of Education

	12. Kevin Miller, Director
Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities
150 E. Campus View Blvd.,
Columbus, OH 43235

	(w) 614-438-1214
	Michelle.korting@ood.ohio.gov
	
	OOD

	13. John Moore, CEO & Exec Dir
Deaf Services Center, Inc.
8322 Amberleigh Way
Dublin, OH 43017

	(h) 614-602-6240

(w) 614-841-1991

(m) 614-598-0358
	johnmoore@dsc.org
	6/1/2021
	Business

	14. Jeremy Morris, Exec Dir
Ohio Statewide Independent
Living Council
670 Morrison Rd., Suite 200
Gahanna, OH 43230

	(w) 614-892-0392

(m) 330-207-6333
	jmorris@ohiosilc.org
	6/1/2019
	Ohio Statewide Independent Living Council

	15. Matthew Sauer, Ph.D. Accommodation Coordinator
University of Cincinnati
Department of Disability Services
2730 Enslin St.
Cincinnati, OH 45225

	(h) 513-784-0165
(w) 513-556-6823

	matthew.sauer@uc.edu

	6/1/2021
	Secondary or Higher Ed.

	16. Karis Spence, Sr. Talent Acquisition Consultant
Huntington National Bank
1126 Bean Oller Rd.
Delaware, OH 43015
	(h) 740-362-1320
(w) 614-480-6829
(m) 614-288-4028
	karis.spence@huntington.com

	6/1/2021
	Business





Key Staff:
· Kevin Miller, Director,  614-438-1214; michelle.korting@ood.ohio.gov (Michelle is the Director’s Administrative Assistant)
· Erik Williamson, Assistant Director, 614-438-1501; erik.williamson@ood.ohio.gov
· Susan Pugh, Deputy Director, Bureau of Vocational Rehabilitation, 614-438-1242; susan.pugh@ood.ohio.gov
· Greg Dormer, Deputy Director, Bureau of Services for the Visually Impaired, 614-438-1468; gregory.dormer@ood.ohio.gov
· Kristen Ballinger, Deputy Director, Division of Employer and Innovation Services, 614-438-1244; kristen.ballinger@ood.ohio.gov
· Shirley Marchi, Community Relations Liaison, 614-438-1477; shirley.marchi@ood.ohio.gov

· Dale T. Vitale, Principal Assistant Attorney General
Executive Agencies Section
Office of Ohio Attorney General Mike DeWine
30 East Broad St., 26th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
Direct number:  614-466-7467
General number:  614-466-2980
Fax:  614-728-9470
dale.vitale@OhioAttorneyGeneral.gov
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